REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Commerce and Economic Development** recommends **HB 2054** be amended on page 3, in line 19, by striking all after "All"; by striking all in line 20; in line 21 by striking all before "powers"; in line 25 by striking "(3) and inserting "(2);

On page 20, in line13 by striking "department" and inserting "department";

On page 24, by striking all in lines 36 and 37;

On page 25, in line11 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35, by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce";

On page 26, in line 11 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 21 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 29 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 31 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 33 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 33 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 33 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 33 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 34 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 34 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 34 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 34 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 34 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 34 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 36 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "departmen

On page 27, in line 1 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 12 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 13 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 14 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 17 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 17 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 28 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 35 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce"; in line 41 by striking "board of regents" and inserting "department of commerce";

On page 32, in line 5 by striking "of the secretary";

On page 59, in line 29 by striking "11" and inserting "10"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____Chairperson